



Bid Abstract

Project: **2021 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**
 County No.: **0662-6U2151**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 4, 2021**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/28/21**

MSM Goal: **25%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Pavement Coatings Co.	American Pavement Systems Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000003382	1000000207
Business Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Mailing Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Business Phone:	(916) 642-1751	(209) 522-2277
Fax No.:	(916) 313-3438	(209) 408-0427
Email Address:	estnorth@pavementcoatings.co	Rbangle@americanpavementsystems.com
Contact:	Tim Schmid	Ryan Bangle

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - TOW VEHICLE	EA	100.00	\$125.00	12500	125.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	5000	1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	25000	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$800,000.00	800000	1,325,000.00	\$1,325,000.00	\$3,080,600.00	\$3,080,600.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.00	\$8,000.00	32000	2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,660.00	\$10,640.00
6	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	10000	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
7	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	5000	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$788.00	\$788.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	150000	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
SubTotal					\$1,039,500.00		\$1,511,410.00		\$3,232,353.00

Site 1 - North Richmond Area

9	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	316.00	\$450.00	\$142,200.00	\$455.00	\$143,780.00	\$400.00	\$126,400.00
10	AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	2,215.00	\$100.00	\$221,500.00	\$85.00	\$188,275.00	\$50.00	\$110,750.00
11	SLURRY SEAL	TON	147.00	\$400.00	\$58,800.00	\$630.00	\$92,610.00	\$450.00	\$66,150.00
12	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	981.00	\$90.00	\$88,290.00	\$150.00	\$147,150.00	\$25.00	\$24,525.00
13	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	17,171.00	\$20.00	\$343,420.00	\$4.00	\$68,684.00	\$6.30	\$108,177.30
14	PAVEMENT FAILURE REPAIR	SQYD	2,000.00	\$150.00	\$300,000.00	\$52.00	\$104,000.00	\$43.00	\$86,000.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,499.00	\$175.00	\$437,325.00	\$145.00	\$362,355.00	\$139.65	\$348,985.35
16	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LS	4,980.00	\$1.00	\$4,980.00	\$1.40	\$6,972.00	\$1.26	\$6,274.80
17	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	4,585.00	\$2.00	\$9,170.00	\$2.50	\$11,462.50	\$2.31	\$10,591.35
18	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	1,280.00	\$1.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.84	\$1,075.20
19	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 28)	LF	125.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$2.30	\$287.50	\$2.10	\$262.50
20	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	4,539.00	\$5.00	\$22,695.00	\$5.00	\$22,695.00	\$4.20	\$19,063.80
21	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)	SQFT	252.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.20	\$1,058.40
22	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,240.00	\$18,240.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
23	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	27,355.00	\$1.00	\$27,355.00	\$1.00	\$27,355.00	\$1.00	\$27,355.00
SubTotal					\$1,668,525.00		\$1,196,406.00		\$953,668.70



Bid Abstract

Project: **2021 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**
 County No.: **0662-6U2151**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 4, 2021**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/28/21**

MSM Goal: **25%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Pavement Coatings Co.	American Pavement Systems Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000003382	1000000207
Business Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Mailing Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Business Phone:	(916) 642-1751	(209) 522-2277
Fax No.:	(916) 313-3438	(209) 408-0427
Email Address:	estnorth@pavementcoatings.co	Rbangle@americanpavementsystems.com
Contact:	Tim Schmid	Ryan Bangle

Engineer's Estimate										
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		Unit Bid	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount			
Site 2 - Castle Hill Area										
24	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	220.00	\$450.00	\$99,000.00	\$455.00	\$100,100.00	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	
25	AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	1,539.00	\$100.00	\$153,900.00	\$85.00	\$130,815.00	\$50.00	\$76,950.00	
26	SLURRY SEAL	TON	102.00	\$400.00	\$40,800.00	\$630.00	\$64,260.00	\$450.00	\$45,900.00	
27	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	681.00	\$90.00	\$61,290.00	\$150.00	\$102,150.00	\$25.00	\$17,025.00	
28	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	890.00	\$20.00	\$17,800.00	\$10.00	\$8,900.00	\$17.85	\$15,886.50	
29	SET SURVEY MONUMNET	EA	9.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$998.00	\$8,982.00	
30	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	
31	PAVEMENT FAILURE REPAIR	SQYD	2,000.00	\$150.00	\$300,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$43.00	\$86,000.00	
32	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LF	9,890.00	\$1.00	\$9,890.00	\$1.40	\$13,846.00	\$1.26	\$12,461.40	
33	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	8,255.00	\$2.00	\$16,510.00	\$2.50	\$20,637.50	\$2.31	\$19,069.05	
34	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	26,292.00	\$1.00	\$26,292.00	\$1.00	\$26,292.00	\$0.84	\$22,085.28	
35	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	1,777.00	\$5.00	\$8,885.00	\$5.00	\$8,885.00	\$4.20	\$7,463.40	
36	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	
37	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	13,897.00	\$1.00	\$13,897.00	\$1.00	\$13,897.00	\$1.00	\$13,897.00	
SubTotal						\$771,264.00		\$627,182.50		\$431,359.63

Site 3 - Alamo Area									
38	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	1,180.00	\$450.00	\$531,000.00	\$455.00	\$536,900.00	\$400.00	\$472,000.00
39	AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	8,262.00	\$100.00	\$826,200.00	\$85.00	\$702,270.00	\$50.00	\$413,100.00
40	SLURRY SEAL	TON	549.00	\$400.00	\$219,600.00	\$650.00	\$356,850.00	\$450.00	\$247,050.00
41	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	3,659.00	\$90.00	\$329,310.00	\$160.00	\$585,440.00	\$25.00	\$91,475.00
42	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,305.00	\$20.00	\$86,100.00	\$10.00	\$43,050.00	\$11.55	\$49,722.75
43	SET SURVEY MONUMNET	EA	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	15.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$840.00	\$12,600.00
45	PAVEMENT FAILURE REPAIR	SQYD	2,826.00	\$150.00	\$423,900.00	\$50.00	\$141,300.00	\$43.00	\$121,518.00
46	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	30.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00	\$352.00	\$10,560.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LF	4,095.00	\$1.00	\$4,095.00	\$1.40	\$5,733.00	\$1.26	\$5,159.70
48	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	16,975.00	\$2.00	\$33,950.00	\$2.50	\$42,437.50	\$2.31	\$39,212.25
49	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29)	LF	1,685.00	\$2.00	\$3,370.00	\$2.30	\$3,875.50	\$2.10	\$3,538.50
50	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	405.00	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$1.68	\$680.40
51	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38B)	LF	230.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$1.89	\$434.70



Bid Abstract

Project: **2021 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**
 County No.: **0662-6U2151**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 4, 2021**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/28/21**

MSM Goal: **25%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Pavement Coatings Co.	American Pavement Sysytems Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000003382	1000000207
Business Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Mailing Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Business Phone:	(916) 642-1751	(209) 522-2277
Fax No.:	(916) 313-3438	(209) 408-0427
Email Address:	estnorth@pavementcoatings.co	Rbangle@americanpavementsystems.com
Contact:	Tim Schmid	Ryan Bangle

Engineer's Estimate						Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder	
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
52	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39)	LF	26,870.00	\$1.25	\$33,587.50	\$1.00	\$26,870.00	\$0.95	\$25,526.50
53	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	LF	2,170.00	\$1.25	\$2,712.50	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$0.89	\$1,931.30
54	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	SQFT	4,280.00	\$18.00	\$77,040.00	\$12.00	\$51,360.00	\$11.00	\$47,080.00
55	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	8,492.00	\$5.00	\$42,460.00	\$5.00	\$42,460.00	\$4.20	\$35,666.40
56	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)	SQFT	947.00	\$5.00	\$4,735.00	\$5.00	\$4,735.00	\$4.20	\$3,977.40
57	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
58	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	68,144.00	\$1.00	\$68,144.00	\$1.00	\$68,144.00	\$1.00	\$68,144.00
SubTotal					\$2,755,974.00		\$2,672,765.00		\$1,680,376.90

Site 4 - Clyde Area

59	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	136.00	\$450.00	\$61,200.00	\$455.00	\$61,880.00	\$400.00	\$54,400.00
60	AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	954.00	\$100.00	\$95,400.00	\$85.00	\$81,090.00	\$50.00	\$47,700.00
61	SLURRY SEAL	TON	63.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00	\$630.00	\$39,690.00	\$450.00	\$28,350.00
62	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	422.00	\$90.00	\$37,980.00	\$150.00	\$63,300.00	\$25.00	\$10,550.00
63	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,176.00	\$20.00	\$23,520.00	\$7.00	\$8,232.00	\$11.55	\$13,582.80
64	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	50.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$52,500.00
65	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
66	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	46.00	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$540.00	\$24,840.00	\$341.00	\$15,686.00
67	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LF	2,910.00	\$1.00	\$2,910.00	\$1.40	\$4,074.00	\$1.26	\$3,666.60
68	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	1,020.00	\$2.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.50	\$2,550.00	\$2.31	\$2,356.20
69	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	7,340.00	\$1.00	\$7,340.00	\$1.00	\$7,340.00	\$0.84	\$6,165.60
70	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	60.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.68	\$100.80
71	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	788.00	\$5.00	\$3,940.00	\$5.00	\$3,940.00	\$4.20	\$3,309.60
72	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
73	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	7,743.00	\$1.00	\$7,743.00	\$1.00	\$7,743.00	\$1.00	\$7,743.00
SubTotal					\$324,943.00		\$373,599.00		\$258,290.60

Site 5 - Concord Area

74	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	124.00	\$450.00	\$55,800.00	\$455.00	\$56,420.00	\$400.00	\$49,600.00
75	AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	871.00	\$100.00	\$87,100.00	\$85.00	\$74,035.00	\$50.00	\$43,550.00
76	SLURRY SEAL	TON	58.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$630.00	\$36,540.00	\$450.00	\$26,100.00
77	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II - BLACK ROCK)	TON	386.00	\$90.00	\$34,740.00	\$150.00	\$57,900.00	\$25.00	\$9,650.00
78	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **2021 Countywide Surface Treatment Project**
 County No.: **0662-6U2151**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 4, 2021**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/28/21**

MSM Goal: **25%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Pavement Coatings Co.	American Pavement Sysytems Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000003382	1000000207
Business Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Mailing Address:	2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125 Sacramento, CA 95838	1012 11th Street, Ste 1000 Modesto, CA 95354
Business Phone:	(916) 642-1751	(209) 522-2277
Fax No.:	(916) 313-3438	(209) 408-0427
Email Address:	estnorth@pavementcoatings.co	Rbangle@americanpavementsystems.com
Contact:	Tim Schmid	Ryan Bangle

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	
79	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	
80	SET SURVEY MONUMNET	EA	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
81	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LF	3,625.00	\$1.00	\$3,625.00	\$1.40	\$5,075.00	\$1.26	\$4,567.50	
82	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	1,565.00	\$2.00	\$3,130.00	\$2.50	\$3,912.50	\$2.31	\$3,615.15	
83	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	11,181.00	\$1.00	\$11,181.00	\$1.00	\$11,181.00	\$0.84	\$9,392.04	
84	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	75.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.68	\$126.00	
85	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	356.00	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$4.20	\$1,495.20	
86	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)	SQFT	275.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$4.20	\$1,155.00	
87	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	
88	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	6,929.00	\$1.00	\$6,929.00	\$1.00	\$6,929.00	\$1.00	\$6,929.00	
SubTotal						\$264,010.00		\$292,297.50		\$195,829.89

Site 6 - El Sobrante Area										
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	
89	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (D=0.17')	SQYD	2,043.00	\$20.00	\$40,860.00	\$3.00	\$6,129.00	\$11.55	\$23,596.65	
90	RECONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQYD	1,575.00	\$45.00	\$70,875.00	\$60.00	\$94,500.00	\$43.00	\$67,725.00	
91	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	922.00	\$175.00	\$161,350.00	\$150.00	\$138,300.00	\$140.00	\$129,080.00	
92	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.31	\$231.00	
93	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE)	SQFT	158.00	\$5.00	\$790.00	\$5.00	\$790.00	\$4.20	\$663.60	
94	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	3,293.00	\$1.00	\$3,293.00	\$1.00	\$3,293.00	\$1.00	\$3,293.00	
SubTotal						\$277,368.00		\$243,312.00		\$224,589.25

TOTALS:							\$7,101,584.00		\$6,916,972.00		\$6,976,467.97
----------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------